10632

No. 887-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVEYANCE.

MT36323-KR

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN LOT 1, BLOCK 1 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2B, AND 3, HOME-DALE, BEING IN THE E1/2 NE1/4, SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLA-METTE MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, BLOCK 1 AS MARKED BY A P.K. NAIL; THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES 42' 00" WEST, ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 154.30 FEET FEET TO A 5/8" IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 07 DEGREES 14' 30" WEST 149.30 FEET TO A FENCE COR-NER; THENCE SOUTH 84 DEGREES 34' 00" EAST 90.00 FEET, 5/8" IRON PIN NOT FOUND; THENCE SOUTH 05 DEGREES 26' 00" WEST 16.00 FEET TO 5/8" IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 84 DEGREES 34' 00" EAST 72.66 FEET TO A 1 1/4" IRON PIN ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 03' 41" EAST 118.41 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-11AA TL 5800

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by the trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described premises by virtue of the trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever its context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors.

DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1995		4
	Uslin	Y fu-
	WILLIAM H	? BRANDSNESS
		Trustee
STATE OF OR EGON, Cou This instrument was by	acknowledged before n P. Brandshit acknowledged before n	ne on <u>NWEmber</u> 30 <u>19</u> £5, ss ne on <u>19</u> , 19 , 19 , 19 , 19 , Notary Public for Oregon
WILLIAM P BRANDSNESS		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
Trustee's Name and Address TO: SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 15th day of Dec, 19.95, at 11:02 colored A 25
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK P. O. BOX. 5210 KLAMATH FALLSOR97601 Unili requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE REBERVED FOR Recorder's USE	.11:02o'clock .A.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
	Foo \$10.00	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Cler By Mulline, Mullindle Deputy